RECOMMENDATION FOR APPOINTMENT

NAME: Cris Nunn
ADDRESS: Garland, TX
POSITION:

(FT Temporary)

DEPARTMENT:

SELECTED EXPERIENCE

Employer

Collin College

Gallaudet University
University of Houston
Lamar University

Collin College

EDUCATION
School

Gallaudet University
University of Houston
Lamar University

Richland Community College

Communications & Humanities

Date
2013-2015
2012-2013
2010-2011
2008-2009
2008-2008

2006-2006

Date
2011
2009
2008

2006

BACK-UP INFORMATION

Professor, American Sign Language/Interpreter Education Program

Position
Associate Faculty
ASL Lab Assistant
Graduate Assistant
Research Assistant
ASL Lab Supervisor

ASL Lab Assistant

Course/Degree/Certification

Master of Arts, Deaf Studies
Bachelor of Arts, English
Bachelor, General Studies

Associate of Arts



