## RECOMMENDATION FOR APPOINTMENT BACK-UP INFORMATION

NAME:	Cris Nunn
ADDRESS:	Garland, TX
POSITION:	Professor, American Sign Language/Interpreter Education Program (FT Temporary)

**DEPARTMENT:** Communications & Humanities

## SELECTED EXPERIENCE

<u>Employer</u>	Date	Position
Collin College	2013-2015	Associate Faculty
	2012-2013	ASL Lab Assistant
Gallaudet University	2010-2011	Graduate Assistant
University of Houston	2008-2009	Research Assistant
Lamar University	2008-2008	ASL Lab Supervisor
Collin College	2006-2006	ASL Lab Assistant

## EDUCATION

<u>School</u>	Date	Course/Degree/Certification
Gallaudet University	2011	Master of Arts, Deaf Studies
University of Houston	2009	Bachelor of Arts, English
Lamar University	2008	Bachelor, General Studies
Richland Community College	2006	Associate of Arts